

Alliston Midwives (Caring Hands Midwifery Services) Website User Privacy Statement:

Alliston Midwives is committed to protecting the privacy of all those who use our website. We will only collect personal information that is necessary to fulfill a service that you request. We will take all reasonable measures to protect the personal information collected by the Alliston Midwives website. We will not disclose personal information collected by the Alliston Midwives to any organization or agency without your prior consent. We will never sell, rent or trade your personal information to another organization or agency.

Personal Information Collected

When you visit our website, you may voluntarily provide us with personal contact information in order to obtain care at our clinic. Alliston Midwives is bound by law and professional ethics to safeguard your privacy and the confidentiality of your personal information.

This includes collecting only the information that may be necessary for your care. As well as:

- Keeping accurate and up-to-date records
- Safeguarding the medical records in our possession
- Sharing information with other health-care providers and organizations where required for your health care
- Disclosing information to third parties only with your express consent, or as permitted or required by law
- Retaining/destroying records in accordance with the law.

Links and Privacy

The Alliston Midwives Privacy Policy for website users applies only to the Alliston Midwives website. When you leave this site by clicking on a link, the policies of the site you are visiting apply and the Alliston Midwives assumes no responsibility for the content or operation of that site.